clause 43, and therefore their treatment continues to be subject to the same controls and procedures for the 

protection of Client Money applied by the Company. 

49.7. Following the designation of your Trading Account as dormant, the Company may deactivate and/or close 

and/or archive the account(s) if the account(s) remain(s) dormant for 365 (“three hundred and sixty-five”) 

consequential calendar days. Where practicable the Company will use reasonable efforts to give an advance 

notice to the Client of any deactivation. If a notice of pending deactivation and/or inactivation occurred without any 

notice and the Client wish to remain active and/or be reactivated, it is the Client’s responsibility to contact us and